

26 May 2016

W Ferguson
fyi-request-4007-e41df870@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Sir/Madam

Official Information Act Request

Thank you for your email of 17 May 2016 seeking the following information under the Official Information Act 1982:

1. *The total number of claim applications for a musculoskeletal work-related gradual process injury (accepted or declined) per year*
2. *The total number of accepted claim applications for a musculoskeletal work-related gradual process injury per year*
3. *The resultant costs per year for musculoskeletal work-related gradual process injury claims*

ACC is working on your request and will be in touch with you as soon as possible, and certainly by 14 June 2016..

If you have any questions about the information provided, ACC will be happy to work with you to resolve these. Please address any concerns by emailing GovernmentServices@acc.co.nz or in writing to *Government Services, PO Box 242, Wellington 6140.*

Yours sincerely

Government Services